# N16000012157

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	idress)	
, (Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	····
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		į

Office Use Only

N. SAMS UEC 23 2016



600293036786

12/22/16--01005--032 \*\*70.00

TILED

16 DEC 22 MIN: 26

SECRETARY DE STATE
ALLAMAGER ELEMANTE



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SECRETARY OF STATE INLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

December 13, 2016

TRACY WILLEY 1560 MAIDENCANE LOOP OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: 8% MINISTRY, INC. Ref. Number: W16000083145

We have received your document for 8% MINISTRY, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$70.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 716A00026400

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 8% Ministry	, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Tracy Willey		
77.011.	Na	me (Printed or typed)	_
	1560 Maidencane Loop		
		Address	_
	Oviedo, FL 32765		
		City, State & Zip	-
	(407) 547-6527		
	Day	ime Telephone number	-
	tawilley5@gmail.com		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
1560 1	Principal <u>street</u> address: Maidencane Loop		Mailing address, if dif	ferent is:
Ovied	o, FL 32765			Fig. 5
				题 图 7 F
ARTICLE III The purpose for	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is:	See Attached		SHIP TO
				1: 26
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The m	nanner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appoint	As provided in Byla
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR			As provided in Byla
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR		Sandra White - Treasurer	ed: As provided in Byla
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	ECTORS	Sandra White - Treasurer	As provided in Byla
ARTICLE V  Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR  Doreen Lafler - President	ECTORS  Name and Title	Sandra White - Treasurer	ed: As provided in Byla
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	Doreen Lafler - President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Sandra White - Treasurer  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	ed:
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	Doreen Lafler - President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Sandra White - Treasurer 1560 Maidencane Loop	ed:
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR  Doreen Lafler - President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  Tracy Willey - Vice President	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Sandra White - Treasurer  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	ed:
ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	Doreen Lafler - President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  Tracy Willey - Vice President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Sandra White - Treasurer  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	ed:
ARTICLE IV  ARTICLE V  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	Doreen Lafler - President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  Tracy Willey - Vice President  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Sandra White - Treasurer  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765	ed:

	,	
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Address	,	Address:
<del></del>		
_		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
	·	
_		
	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco Tracy Willey	eptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	1560 Maidencane Loop	4-2-47
Address:	Oviedo, FL 32765	
	Ovicuo, I'L 32703	<del></del>
ARTICI F VII	INCORPORATOR	
ARTICLE VII The name and ac	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:	
ARTICLE VII The name and ac	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Tracy Willey	
The name and ac	ldress of the Incorporator is:	
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is: Tracy Willey	
Name: Address:	Idress of the Incorporator is:  Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE:	<del></del>
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	Idress of the Incorporator is:  Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific a	<del></del>
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date).  Note: If the date	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific at the inserted in this block does not meet the attention of the specific at th	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date).  Note: If the date	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specific at	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date). Note: If the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific at the service date on the Department of State's recommed as registered agent to accept service.	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date). Note: If the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific at the cive date on the Department of State's recommend as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date). Note: If the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific at the cive date on the Department of State's recommend as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date). Note: If the date document's effective date document's effective date document's effective date.	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific at the service date on the Department of State's recommed as registered agent to accept service.	. (OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of after the filing.)  Note: If the date document's effective date, I am certificate, I am	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: Other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific as a stive date on the Department of State's recommend as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment of Required Signature of Registered and affirm that the facts stated he	(OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days days days days days days days da
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date document's effective date date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Tracy Willey  1560 Maidencane Loop  Oviedo, FL 32765  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific as a stive date on the Department of State's recommend as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment of State's recommendation of the Department of State's recommendation with and accept the appointment of State's recommendation with a state of State's recommendation with a state of State	(OPTIONAL)  and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 bus

# 8% Ministry, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

#### ARTICLE III- PURPOSE

- 1) 8% Ministry, Inc. is a newly formed nonprofit organization dedicated to making a positive influence in the lives of underserved and impoverished populations. Initially, our origination will be focused on addressing the needs of individuals living in the Dominican Republic. In the future, we would like to expand our operations to other areas in need around the world. The organization will accomplish its goals by offering a variety of programs and services specifically designed to help individuals break the cycles of poverty that are so prevalent in their community and equip them with the skills that they need to be successful for generations to come.
- 2) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- 3) The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### <u>ARTICLE IX – DISSOLUTION</u>

- 1) The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 2) The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.